≝Sunshine Jazz



The Sunshine Jazz Organization, Inc.

P.O. Box 381038 * Miami, Florida 33238 * (305) 693-2594

For Immediate Release Media Inquiries: Thelma Valles/Holly Spillane (954)554-1800 / SunJazzOrg@aol.com

> The Sunshine Jazz Concert Series Presents THE IOEY GILMORE BLUES BAND Sunday, February 26, 2017

February 2017

MIAMI, FL – The monthly Sunshine Jazz Concert Series continues on Sunday February 26th with an appearance by the internationally acclaimed blues master, Mr. Joey Gilmore. In the words of our own China Valles The Mahi, "THE BLUES, The backbone of America's music", and nobody does it better than Joev Gilmore!

Ioshua "Ioev" Gilmore was born in Ocala, FL. An electric blues and soul blues singer, songwriter and guitarist, Gilmore has shared the stage with James Brown, Etta James, Bobby Bland, Little Milton, and Little Johnny Taylor among many others. His love for the guitar began in his teens, inspired by the local barber and minister who played a flat body, electric guitar with no amplifier. He hung around the barbershop and by watching and listening he learned to play the guitar and gained a reputation as a talented boy.



Since those early days, loey has established himself as a Florida legend and a highlight at blues festivals and night clubs all over the world where he's considered among the best soul blues and R&B singers in the business. In 2006 Joey Gilmore won one of the most distinguished and internationally coveted awards in all of blues, the IBC. He outscored all artists worldwide while showcasing his amazing talent at a blues industry event...In 2008 he was handed the Blewzzy Award for best song, BLUES ALL OVER YOU.

Don't miss this special evening with a true King of the Blues. Sunday, February 26th from 6:00pm-9:00pm at Miami Shores Country Club, 10000 Biscayne Blvd., Miami Shores, FL 33138. Admission is \$20/SJO Members \$15. Become an SJO member at the door and admission is FREE! MSCC features a beautiful Lounge/Cash Bar/Full Menu/Free Parking. Reserve your seats at SunJazzOrg@aol.com, (954)554-1800; MSCC (305)795-2360. Many thanks to our SJO members and sponsors for helping us keep Jazz alive & thriving in South Florida for more than 30 years!

SJO programming is presented with support of the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and Cultural Affairs Council, the Miami-Dade County Mayor and Board of County Commissioners. SJO EVENTS ARE ADA COMPLIANT

> www.Sunshinelazz.org www.facebook.com/SunshineJazzOrg

